10/399764

A/058140

DT09 Rec'd PCT/PTO 22 APR 2003

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

07-08-2003

CMB No. 0851-0011 (exp. 4/94)

	PATENTS ONLY		
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ents and Trademarks: Plc	ease record the attached	original documents or copy thereto:
102490610 1. Didier GUERIN 2. Sylvie LANIEPCE		Name: FRANCE	ress of receiving party(ies): FELECOM
	S	Street Address: 6 Place	e d'Alleray
		lity: Paris	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:		State:	
		Zip: 75015	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name		Country: FRANCE	
Other	Jorranic		
Execution Date March 26, 2003		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s)	:	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,	
If the document is being filed together with	a new application, the ex	ecution date of the ann	lication is: March 26, 2003
A. Patent Application No(s).	В		
	Additional numbers attached	d? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corre	espondence 6.	. Total number of app	plications and patents involved: one
concerning document should be mailed:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$40.00	
Name:		□ Enclosed	
LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER		 ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account ☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed 	
Internal Address:			
Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310		. Deposit account nui	nber: 07-1337
City: Alexandria State: VA Z	Cip: 22314		
	DO NOT USE TH	HS SPACE	
9. Signature.	\mathcal{A}	\neg ρ	
Allan M. Lowe, 19,641	Ullan	h. The	April 22, 2003
Name of Person, Registration No.		Signature	Date
Total numba	er at nages including cover sh	neet attachment and doou	ment: 3

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0208 WHEREAS, WE, LANIEPCE Sylvie and GUERIN Didier, citizens of the French Republic, residing respectively at; Les Haises, 14350 LE BENY LE BOCAGE, FRANCE; and 81, rue Maréchal Galliéni, 14000 CAEN, FRANCE - have invented new and useful improvements in:

"Call set-up from a mobile radio telephone terminal with biometric authentication"

for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on and identified by United States Serial No.

WHEREAS, FRANCE TELECOM, a body corporate organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of France and having a place of business at 6 place d'Alleray, 75015 PARIS, FRANCE, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest to, and under the said improvements and the said Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, WE, the said LANIEPCE Sylvie and GUERIN Didier have sold, assigned, transferred and set over to FRANCE TELECOM and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to its successors, legal representatives and assign, the entire right, title and interest to and under the said improvements, and the said Application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and WE authorize and request the Commissionner of Patents of the United States to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to FRANCE TELECOM, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that WE have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and WE have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict therewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that WE will communicate to the said FRANCE TELECOM, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any fact known to us respecting all

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0209 lawful papers, execute all dimpionant concinue and reissie applications, make all rightful ouths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said body corporate, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said improvements in the United (States)

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we hereunto set our hand and seal this $26 \, th$ day of March 2003

Witness

Roland LAPOUX

MARTINET & LAPOUX

B.P 405

78055 ST QUENTIN EN YVELINES

RECORDED: 04/22/2003

CEDEX

FRANCE

Inventor

Sylvie LANIEPCE

Inventor
Didier GUERIN

July Land

PATENT REEL: 014228 FRAME: 0210